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We Encourage Patients to Submit Questions 

Feel free to submit questions now before the program 
begins and throughout the program.



Familiarizing Yourself with the Zoom Interface

Expand chat submission box

Drag the white line above the submission box up to create 

more space for your message.



Familiarizing Yourself with the Zoom Interface

Increase chat font size

Press Command (for Mac) or Control (for PC) and the + symbol. 

You may do this as many times as you need for readability.



Patients in the Audience, Please Complete 
the Pre- and Postmeeting Surveys

Quick Survey Quick Poll
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Metastatic Triple-Negative Breast Cancer (TNBC)

• Stages of TNBC; Recurrence After Adjuvant Treatment

• Long-Term Outcomes with Metastatic TNBC

• Side Effects and Complications of Treatment 

• Dose Reduction 

• Working While Receiving Treatment 
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• Recording Clinic Visits; Complementary Therapies; Nutrition

• Living Wills and Advanced Directives
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Stages of TNBC; Recurrence After Adjuvant Treatment
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Long-Term Outcomes with Metastatic TNBC



Common Systemic Treatments for Metastatic TNBC

Chemotherapy
• Anthracyclines
• Taxanes

Immunotherapy
• Pembrolizumab (Keytruda®)
• Atezolizumab (Tecentriq®)

Antibody-drug conjugates
• Sacituzumab govitecan (Trodelvy®)
• Trastuzumab deruxtecan (Enhertu®) (HER2 low) 

PARP inhibitors (for TNBC with BRCA mutations)
• Olaparib (Lynparza®)
• Talazoparib (Talzenna®)



A 65-year-old woman in good health (PS 0) with no other major medical conditions is 
about to begin treatment for metastatic triple-negative breast cancer (TNBC). The 
patient is asymptomatic. How would you respond if the patient asked, What are the 3 
most common side effects or clinical complications with this treatment?

Fatigue, nausea/diarrhea, 
blood count changes

Neutropenia, diarrhea, 
fatigue 

Diarrhea, neutropenia, 
fatigue 

Neutropenia, diarrhea, 
nausea

Sacituzumab 
govitecan 

Fatigue, nausea/loose 
stool, pneumonitis (rare)

Nausea, fatigue, alopecia

Nausea, ILD, 
thrombocytopenia

Nausea/vomiting, 
fatigue, neutropenia

Fatigue, alopecia, ILD

Trastuzumab
deruxtecan (T-DXd) 

Low white blood cell 
count, diarrhea, fatigue

Nausea/vomiting, fatigue, 
pneumonitis

Fatigue, blood count 
changes, nausea

Nausea, fatigue, anemia

Anemia, nausea, fatigue

Nausea, fatigue, anemia

PARP inhibitor 

Nausea, low hemoglobin, 
fatigue

ILD = interstitial lung disease

Diarrhea, neutropenia, 
fatigue 

Nausea, fatigue, anemia



A 65-year-old woman in good health (PS 0) with no other major medical conditions is 
about to begin treatment for metastatic TNBC. The patient is asymptomatic. How would 
you respond if the patient asked, What is the percent chance that side effects/toxicity 
will lead to the treatment being stopped temporarily?

20%

40%

20%

50%

33%

Sacituzumab 
govitecan 

20%

30%

20%

25%

33%

T-DXd

25% 20%

10%

20%

20%

25%

25%

PARP inhibitor 

10%



A 65-year-old woman in good health (PS 0) with no other major medical conditions is about 
to begin treatment for metastatic TNBC. The patient is asymptomatic. How would you 
respond if the patient asked, If the dose of the treatment is reduced, will it be less effective?

No

No

No

No

No

Sacituzumab 
govitecan 

No

No

No

No

T-DXd

No No

No

No

No

No

Likely not

PARP inhibitor 

No

Likely not



A 65-year-old woman in good health (PS 0) with no other major medical conditions is 
about to begin treatment for metastatic TNBC. The patient is asymptomatic. How would 
you respond if the patient asked, What is the percent chance that side effects/toxicity 
will lead to the treatment being permanently discontinued?

5%-10%

10%

5%

<5%

10%

Sacituzumab 
govitecan 

5%-10%

15%

15%

15%

15%

T-DXd

5%-6% 13%-15%

<5%

5%

5%

<5%

10%

PARP inhibitor 

5%-6%



A 65-year-old woman in good health (PS 0) with no other major medical conditions is about 
to begin treatment for metastatic TNBC. The patient is asymptomatic. How would you 
respond if the patient asked, What is the percent chance that the treatment will be stopped 
at some point because the cancer is getting worse and another treatment will be needed? 

100%

90%

90%

100%

100%

Sacituzumab 
govitecan 

100%

85%

90%

100%

90%

T-DXd

100% 100%

100%

95%

90%

100%

85%

PARP inhibitor 

100%



A 65-year-old woman in good health (PS 0) with no other major medical conditions is about 
to begin treatment for metastatic TNBC. The patient is asymptomatic. How would you 
respond if the patient asked, In general, for approximately how long do patients with 
metastatic TNBC receive this treatment?

~4-8+ months

4-5 months

10 months

6 months

Sacituzumab 
govitecan 

6-12+ months

4-5 months

10 months

10 months

T-DXd

5-6 months 6 months

~4-8+ months

6-7 months

10 months

8 months

PARP inhibitor 

6-7 months

6 months 6 months8 months



No

No (I start at a reduced dose of sacituzumab govitecan 
unless patient is young and very healthy)

No

Yes, pegfilgrastim on day 9 

Yes, pegfilgrastim (or biosimilar) on day 9 

No, but have a low threshold

Do you use preemptive growth factors for patients with TNBC receiving 
sacituzumab govitecan? 



35%

30%

60%

30%

30%

50%

Approximately what proportion of patients with metastatic TNBC are eligible to 
receive trastuzumab deruxtecan (T-DXd) for HER2-low disease?



No

No

No

No

No

No

Do you use preemptive growth factors for patients with TNBC receiving T-DXd?



Sacituzumab govitecan

Sacituzumab govitecan

Sacituzumab govitecan

Sacituzumab govitecan

Sacituzumab govitecan

For patients with metastatic TNBC who are eligible to receive both sacituzumab 
govitecan and T-DXd, which agent do you generally use first?

Sacituzumab govitecan
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Side Effects and Complications of Treatment 
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Dose Reduction
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Working While Receiving Treatment 
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Support for Minor Children and Grandchildren
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Second Opinions and Self Advocacy
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Recording Clinic Visits; Complementary Therapies; Nutrition



Agenda: Oncology Q & A
Metastatic Triple-Negative Breast Cancer (TNBC)

• Stages of TNBC; Recurrence After Adjuvant Treatment

• Long-Term Outcomes with Metastatic TNBC

• Side Effects and Complications of Treatment 

• Dose Reduction 

• Working While Receiving Treatment 

• Support for Minor Children and Grandchildren

• Second Opinions and Self Advocacy

• Recording Clinic Visits; Complementary Therapies; Nutrition

• Living Wills and Advanced Directives



Living Wills and Advanced Directives 



Thank you



Thank you for joining us!

Please take a moment to complete the survey 
currently up on Zoom. Your feedback is 

very important to us. The survey will remain open 
for 5 minutes after the meeting ends.
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